

Museum Gel Gets Top Ranking from HuffPost Readers

For Immediate Release

VISTA, Calif. – (January 18, 2023) – An original and unique product made by Ready America Inc. has been voted one of the most practical products of 2022.

Readers of HuffPost have ranked it in the top 5 of practical products from Amazon.

The leader in the preparedness industry, Ready America developed Museum Gel as an easy and practical way to prevent fragile and breakable things from falling off shelves and smashing.

"We first made the gel as a preparedness product to stop people's valuable crystal and glassware, and precious heirlooms from falling and breaking in an earthquake," said Trevyn Reese, Vice President of Ready America Inc. "We have since realized that Museum Gel has many and varied uses and is extremely useful anywhere in the United States."

Museum Gel is easy to use and what really caught the attention of HuffPost readers is that it is also reusable.

Take a little bit and roll it into a small, soft ball then put it on the bottom of an item that you want to protect. For bigger things, it is recommended that three small balls of the gel should be applied to the base. Let it set for a few minutes and the item will not move again until you want to reposition it. To remove it, take hold of the item by the base and twist and lift to loosen the gel's grip.

"The beauty of this product is that it is removable and reusable," said Reese. "And it won't ruin items or the furniture they're resting on. It is non-toxic and can be used to secure collectibles, antiques and more."

HuffPost readers ranked Museum Gel at number 4 on their list of 37 practical products from Amazon in 2022.

Museum Gel is available at a wide variety of retailers.

About Ready America

Ready America, Inc. was founded in 1991 and is based in Vista, CA. To learn more about Ready America please visit www.readyamerica.com and for more information on Museum Gel please visit www.quakehold.com

Media contacts:

Trevyn Reese | (760) 295 0234 (o) | trevyn@readyamerica.com Tim Baker | (760) 295-0234 (o) | tim@readyamerica.com